PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7311542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH R. COOK	05/02/2022
KRISTIN E. COOK	05/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TILE REDI, LLC	
Street Address:	436 E 36TH STREET	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D891449
Patent Number:	D890785
Patent Number:	D939537
Patent Number:	D892827
Patent Number:	D939538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048921-000104 - 108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. KNORS
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Knors/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022

PATENT REEL: 059800 FRAME: 0701 507264621

Total Attachments: 3

source=048921-000104 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=048921-000104 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=048921-000104 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059800 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain invention, improvements, and discoveries for the following inventions for which we have made applications for Letters Patent identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent Applications");

Whereas, Tile Redi, LLC, a corporation of, having a principal place of business at 436 E 36th Street, Charlotte, NC 28205, desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Tile Redi, LLC, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, we confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention and patent application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, patents of addition, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on application as aforesaid, to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention and patent application herein assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that, when requested, we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States or foreign Letters Patent for the said invention and patent application, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said inventors have executed this Assignment under seal.

MAC

Page 1 of 3

CHAR2\2590268v1

Legal Name of Inventor: Joseph R. Cook		
Signature: Ao A B book	Date:_	May 2, 2022
Legal Name of Inventor: Kristin E. Cook		
Signature: Ky ECv1	Date:	May 2, 2022

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application/Patent No.	Title	Filing/Issue Date
U.S.	D891,449	A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE OF A COMMUNICATIONS TERMINAL	July 28, 2020
U.S.	D890,785	A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE OF A COMMUNICATIONS TERMINAL	July 21, 2020
U.S.	D939,537	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A COMMUNICATIONS TERMINAL	December 28, 2021
U.S.	D892,827	A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE OF A COMMUNICATIONS TERMINAL	August 11, 2020
U.S.	D939,538	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A COMMUNICATIONS TERMINAL	December 29, 2021

Page 3 of 3

CHAR2\2590268v1

PATENT REEL: 059800 FRAME: 0705